

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA 1414 Mission Street South Pasadena, CA 91030 Tel: (626) 403-7230 Fax: (626) 403-7211 www.southpasadenaca.gov

CANCELLED CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regularly scheduled meeting of the South Pasadena City Council for Wednesday, April 3, 2019, at 7:30 p.m., has been cancelled.

Following this meeting, the next City Council Regular Meeting will be held on April 17, 2019, at 7:30 p.m., in the Amedee O. "Dick" Richards, Jr. Council Chamber located at 1424 Mission Street South Pasadena, CA 91030. Any questions regarding this information may be directed to the South Pasadena City Clerk's Office at (626) 403-7230.

Date Posted: March 28, 2019

Juan Esquivel, MPA Deputy City Clerk